
Recommended suppliersRecommended suppliers

Caterers

	 The Pantry Edinburgh (laura@thepantryedinburgh.co.uk)
	 altire Hospitality (kate@saltirehospitality.co.uk)
	 Cooks and Co – Rachel and Alison (events@cooksandcoborders.co.uk)

Evening/Friday/Sunday food or casual catering

	 Woodfired Guys (info@woodfiredguys.com)
	 Bonnie Burrito (info@bonnieburrito.com)
	 Dough Man’s Land (https://www.doughmansland.com/)

Photography

	 Natalie at Story of Love (natalie@storyoflove.co.uk')
	 Geebz Photography (info@geebz.co.uk)
	 Rachel Cassie (beginner photographer, competitive rates, Rachel@rcassieap.co.uk)
	 Focus Loft photography (small weddings, engagements, etc  
	 https://www.focusloft.net/contact-me/)
	 Richard Howden (enquiries@richardhowdenphotography.co.uk)

Videographer

	 Armelle Films (armelle@armellefilms.com)
	 Alex at Studio Lester (alex@studio-lester.com)

Florists and event décor

	 Roseparks (lianne@roseparks.co.uk)
	 Get Knotted – Katie Hart (katie@get-knotted.net)
	 Mill Pond Flower Farm – for DYI décor, works mainly with flowers in season 	
	 (paula@millpondflowerfarm.co.uk)
	 Lynsay Borthwick Weddings and Events for special décor, cherry trees, ceremony 	
	 archways, etc (info@lbweddingsandevents.co.uk)

Celebrants and Humanists

	 Fuze Ceremonies, especially Mo Ackroyd (fuzecereomonies.co.uk)
	 Fiona Shephard  - local registrar for Duns (fiona.shepherd@scotborders.gov.uk) 	
	 – please reach out for the correct paperwork even if you have a different  
	 celebrant to perform the ceremony. 



Bands 

	 The Whisky Kiss (whiskykiss@hotmail.co.uk)
	 Three Card Trick (info@coastentertainments.co.uk)
	 The Jiggers (info@thejiggers.co.uk)
	 Bahookie (info@bahookie.org)
	 The Jets (mfs.thejets@gmail.com)

Cake

	 Diana’s Delicious Bakery (https://www.facebook.com/dianasdeliciousbakery/)
	 Gail at Victorious Sponge, large hand made sugar flowers on cakes  
	 (victorioussponge@hotmail.com)
	 Brook’s Baking for traybakes, dessert table, etc 
	 (https://www.brooksbaking.co.uk/contact-us/, brooksbakerygoods@gmail.com)

Other 

	 Piper  - Pipe Major David McRobert (enquiries@bagpiper-online.co.uk)
	 MC – Sandy Fraser (alexanderfraser@live.co.uk)
	 Acoustic guitar and singing – Nick Morgan. (info@nickmorganmusic.co.uk.)


